
 
CAIS44/ /09.02 

⊗ Unable to attend 

ADVISORY COMMITTE ON HEALTH RESEARC – COMITÉ ASESOR DE 
INVESTIGACION EN SALUD  (ACHR/CAIS) 
44th session, Barcelona, Spain, 13-15 November 2009 

 
LIST  OF PARTICIPANTS 

Members 
Dr. John Lavis * 
CHAIR, CAIS/ACHR 
Professor and Canada Research Chair   
Knowledge Transfer and Exchange 
McMaster University 
1200 Main St. West  
Hamilton, Ontario HSC-2D3 CANADA     Email: lavisj@mcmaster.ca 
 
Dr. Jackeline Alger-Pineda  
Servicio de Parasitología  
Universidad Nacional Autónoma de Honduras  
Segundo Piso, Laboratorio 6,  
Dpto. De Laboratorios Clínicos.       Tel. No.: (504) 232-2322 Ext. 311 
Calle La Salud, Boulevard a Suyapa     (504) 239-6297 
Tegucigalpa, HONDURAS       Email: malaria@cablecolor.hn 
 
Dr. Fernando de la Hoz Restrepo  
Profesor 
Universidad Nacional de Colombia    
Calle 25 #68a-70 Apt. 202, Conjunto Ponteverdi 
Bogotá, COLOMBIA       Email: fpdelahozr@unal.edu.co 
 
Dr. Moisés Goldbaum  
Departamento de Medicina Preventiva 
Universidad de São Paulo Médico   
Av. Dr. Arnaldo, 455. 2do andar  
Sao Paulo, CEP 01246-903 BRASIL     Email: mgoldbau@usp.br 
 
Dr. Trudo Lemmens  
Professor Faculties of Law and Medicine 
University of Toronto   
39 Queen's Park Cr. Tel. No.: +1 (416) 978-4201 
Toronto, Ontario M5S 2C3 CANADA Email: trudo.lemmens@utoronto.ca 

  
Dr. Ernesto Medina     
Rector Universidad Americana  Tel. No.: +505 278 3800 Ext. 5355 
Apartado Postal A-139       Fax No.: +505 311 4502 
Manágua, NICARAGUA       Email: ernestomedi@gmail.com  
 
Dr. Tomás Anselmo Pantoja- Calderón  
Pontificia Universidad Católica de Chile  
Médico  Departamento de Medicina Familiar    Tel. No.: +56 2 3548111 
Lira #44, Edificio Decanato, Primer Piso     +56 9 85270722 
Santiago, CHILE        Email: tpantoja@med.puc.cl 
 
 
 
 
 
Dra. Zulma Elizabeth Ortiz  



  Pan American Health Organization 
CAIS44//09.02 

 
⊗ Unable to attend  - 2 - 

Chief of Training and Research Department 
Epidemiological Research Institute      Email: ortiz@epidemiologia.anm.edu.ar 
National Academy of Medicine                zuortiz@intramed.net.ar  
Dr. Enrique Martínez 210 Edificio Felipe 3    zuortiz2001@yahoo.com.ar  
1426, Buenos Aires, ARGENTINA        
 
Dr. Susan Walker  
Professor University of West Indies 
Epidemiology Research Unit, Tropical Medicine  
Research Institute, UWI       Tel. No.: +1 876 927 2471 
Mona 7, Kingston, JAMAICA      Email: susan.walker@uwimona.edu.jm  
 
Temporary advisers 
Dr. Marthelise Eersel Tel No. +59(7) 477-601 
Director of Health 
Henk Arronstraat 64 
Ministry of Health Email: vogezdir@gmail.com  
Paramaribo, Suriname 
 
Dra. Nancy Gore Saravia         
Corporación CIDEIM       Tel. No.: (57) 2 5552164 
Carrera 125 # 19-225       saravian@cideim.org.co 
Cali, Colombia       
        
 
Dr. Jaime Miranda  
Profesor Asociado 
Universidad Peruana Cayetano Heredia  
Escuela de Medicina 
Av. Armendáriz 497, 2do Piso      Tel. No.:  +51 13815192 
Miraflores, Lima 18, PERU       Email: jaime.miranda@lshtm.ac.uk  
 
GUESTS  
 
Dr Josefina Coloma 
Executive Director 
Sustainable Sciences Institute,       Tel. No.: +1 510 643 0773 
870 Market Street, Suite 764,       Fax No.: +1 510 642 6350 
San Francisco, CA 94102, USA       Email: colomaj@berkeley.edu 
 
Dr. Marie-Gloriose Ingabiere 
Senior Program Specialist, Governance, Equity and Health 
International Development Research Center (IDRC) 
150 Kent St.          Tel. No.: +1(613)696-2026   
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1G 3H9     Fax No.: (613) 567-7748 
P.O. Box 8500        Email: SMhatre@idrc.ca 
Ottawa, K1R 7Y6, CANADA        Website: www.idrc.ca / www.crdi.ca 
   
Professor Martin McKee (ACHR WHO/EURO) 
Chair EURO ACHR 
Professor of European Public Health 
London School of Hygiene and Tropical Medicine   Tel. No.: +44 20 7927 2229 
Room 32, Keppel Street        Fax No: +44 20 7580 8183 
London WC1E 7HT, UK       Email: martin.mckee@lshtm.ac.uk 
 
 
 
Pablo Perel MD. MSc. PhD 
Clinical Lecturer, Clinical Trials Unit      Tel No. Phone: +44 (20) 7958-8120 
Epidemiology and Population Health Department    Email: Pablo.Perel@lshtm.ac.uk  



  Pan American Health Organization 
CAIS44//09.02 

 
⊗ Unable to attend  - 3 - 

London School of Hygiene & Tropical Medicine    
Keppel Street, London, WC1E 7HT, United Kingdom 
 
Dr. Donald Simeon   
Director, Caribbean Health Research Council 
Trinidad & Tobago 
 
Dr. Jean-Pierre Unger  
Prince Leopold Institute of Tropical Medicine    Tel. No.: +32 (3297) 6259 
Avenue Emile Van Becelaere 119A     +32 (4) 7821 2902 
1170 Watermael-Boitsfort, BELGIUM     Email: JPUnger@itg.be  
 
Pan American Health Organization  
Dr. Mirta Roses Periago  
Director 
Pan American Health Organization 
525 Twenty-third St. NW 
Washington, D.C., 20037, USA      Email: Director@paho.org  
 
Dr. Luis Gabriel Cuervo Amore  
Secretary ACHR        Tel. No.: (202) 974-3135 
Pan American Health Organization      Email: cuervolu@paho.org 
 
Dr. Ludovic Reveiz 
Advisor, Research Promotion & Development    Tel. No.: (202) 974-3128 
Pan American Health Organization      Email: reveizl@paho.org 
 
Dr. Evelina Chapman 
Advisor, Research Promotion & Development    Tel. No.: (202) 974-3128 
Pan American Health Organization  
 
Lic. Eleana Villanueva 
Advisor, Research Promotion & Development/Communications Tel. No.: (202) 974-3084 
Pan American Health Organization 
 
Dr. Rubén Torres  
Area Manager 
Health Systems based on Primary Health Care    Tel. No.: (202) 974-3788 
Pan American Health Organization      Email: torresr@paho.org 
  
Sr. Marcelo D’Agostino  
Area Manager, Knowledge Management & Communications  Tel. No.: (202) 974-3000 
Pan American Health Organization      Email: dagostin@paho.org 
 
Dr. Carla Saenz  
Regional Advisor 
Bioethics and Health        Tel. No.: (202) 974-3263 
Pan American Health Organization      Email: saenzar@paho.org 
 
Ms. Susana Funes Casellas 
Advisor  
External Relations        Tel. No.: (202) 974-3733 
Resource Mobilization, and Partnerships (ERP)   Email: defuness@paho.org  
 
Dr. Juan Manuel Sotelo  
Manager 
External Relations        Tel.: (202) 974-3194 
Resource Mobilization and Partnerships (ERP)   Email: sotelojm@paho.org  
 



  Pan American Health Organization 
CAIS44//09.02 

 
⊗ Unable to attend  - 4 - 

Support Staff 
Sameea Ahmed-Hassim  
Barcelona, Spain 
 
Organización Panamericana de la Salud     Tel. No.: (202) 974-3084 
525 23rd St. NW, Washington, D.C., 20037, USA   Email: villanue@paho.org  
WHO Delegates  
Dr. Fabio Zicker         
Coordinator Portfolio Policy and Development 
Special Programme for  
Research and Training in Tropical Diseases – TDR   Tel. No.: +41 (22) 7913805 
Av Appia 20          Fax:  +41 (22) 7914854 
Geneva, 1211, SWITZERLAND      Email: zickerf@who.int  
 
AFRO 
Dr Issa Sanou 
Research Officer 
AF/NTD Neglected Tropical Diseases 
World Health Organization   Email: sanoui@afro.who.int 
 
EMRO 
Dr Naeema Al-Gasser 
Director  
EM/ARD Assistant Regional Director Email: algasseern@emro.who.int  
World Health Organization 
 
EURO 
Dr Govin Permanand 
Technical Officer   Tel. No. +45 39171629 
EU/HIS Health Intelligence Service  Email: gop@euro.who.int 
World Health Organization    
 
WHO Staff: 
Dr Ulysses Panisset, RPC 
Coordinator, Evidence and Networks for Health Unit   Tel. No.: 41 22 791 4215 
Knowledge Management & Sharing (KMS/IER)    Mobile: 41 79 249 3501  
World Health Organization       Fax: 41 22 7914161  
Avenue Appia, CH-1211 Geneva 27, Switzerland    Email: panissetu@who.int  
 
WHOERC:  
Dr. Abha Saxena (MD) 
Scientist/Secretary WHOERC      Tel. No. +41 22 79 12406 
Ethics, Equity and Human Rights       Mobile: +41794466319 
World Health Organization       Email: saxenaa@who.int 
 
 
COLLABORATING CENTERS AND STRATEGIC PARNTERS FOR POLICY 
IMPLEMENTATION 
 
Dr. Xavier  Bonfill  
Red Cochrane Iberoamericana   
Hospital de la Santa Creu I Sant Pau     Tel. No.: +34 (93) 2919063 
Universitat Atónoma de Barcelona      Email: xbonfill@santpau.es 
Barcelona, SPAIN        Bonfill@santpau.es 
 
 
 
 
 
Dr. Gabriela Montorzi  



  Pan American Health Organization 
CAIS44//09.02 

 
⊗ Unable to attend  - 5 - 

The COHRED Group  
Program Officer        Tel. No.:  +41 (22)591-8900 
1-5 Route des Morillons        Email: montorzi@cohred.org   
1211 Geneva 2 
P.O. Box 2100 
Switzerland           
 
LatINCLEN:   
Sra. Pamela Serón         Tel No. +56(45)325-740  
Representante de la Red LatINCLEN     Fax: +56(45)325-741 
MG em Epidemiologia Clínica      Email: pseron@ufro.cl  
Facultad de Medicina  
Universidad de La Frontera  
Manuel Montt 112, Temuco, Chile.  
 
FLACEIS:  
Prof. Dirce Guilhem       Tel. No. 55 61 3307-2140 / 3273-807 
Professor         Móbile: 55 61 8158-7000 
University of Brasília       Email: guilhem@unb.br  
 
REPRESENTANTES DEL GOBIERNO CATALÁN Y ESPAÑOL 
 
Dr. Luis Guerra Romero 
Consejero Técnico 
Escuela Nacional de Sanidad 
Instituto de Salud Carlos III       Tel. No.: 34 91 8222208; 607 892 353 
c/Sinesio Delgado 6. Pabellón 7      Fax: 34 91 3877862 
28029 Madrid, España       Email: luisguerra@isciii.es  
 
Dr. Carlos Segovia Pérez 
Subdirector General de Programas Internacionales  
de Investigación y Relaciones Internacionales  
Instituto de Salud Carlos III 
Ministerio de Ciencia e Innovación       Tel. No.: +34 918-222-276 
c/ Sinesio Delagado #6       +34 606-000-018 
28029 – Madrid, SPAIN       Email: csegovia@isciii.es  
 
Dr. Sergio Galán 
Agencia Española de Cooperación Internacional para el Desarrollo (AECID) 
Av. Reyes Católicos 4       Tel. No.: +34 91 583 81 00/01/02   
28040 Madrid, SPAIN       Email: Sergio.Galan@aecid.es 
 
Dra. Julia Olmo Romero 
Agencia Española de Cooperación Internacional para el Desarrollo (AECID) 
Av. Reyes Católicos 4       Tel. No.: +34 91 583 81 00/01/02   
28040 Madrid, SPAIN       Email: Julia.olmo@aecid.es  
 
Dr. Miguel Casado Gómez 
MAEC         Email: Miguel.casado@maec.es  
 


